5.12 - Total Advanced Level (Grades 12-13) Students - 2022 (in National Schools)

Province District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total
Kandy
Matale
Nuwara Eliya
Total
Galle
Matara
Hambantota
Total
Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullaitivu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
North Western Puttalam
Total
Anuradhapura
North Central Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Uva Monaragala
Total
Rathnapura
Sabaragamuwa Kegalle
Total
Sri Lanka

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

Data Source: School Census 2022

Sinhala Medium

Male
12,557
6,548
4,911
24,016
4,817
1,908
1,010
7,735
7,073
5,444
3,775
16,292

86
34

120

1,033
272
1,305
6,788
1,523
8,311
1,975
1,631
3,606
3,230
2,464
5,694
4,322
4,573
8,895
75,974

Female
10,746
6,533
5,977
23,256
5,305
1,888
1,199
8,392
7,222
5,995
4,594
17,811

85
57

142

1,492
389
1,881
7,782
1,614
9,396
3,530
2,476
6,006
4,248
2,771
7,019
6,151
5,522
11,673
85,576

Total
23,303
13,081
10,888
47,272
10,122

3,796
2,209
16,127
14,295
11,439
8,369
34,103

171
91

262

2,525
661
3,186
14,570
3,137
17,707
5,505
4,107
9,612
7,478
5,235
12,713
10,473
10,095
20,568
161,550

Tamil Medium

Male Female Total Male
696 421 1,117 1,856
70 55 125 227
67 95 162 60
833 571 1,404 2,143
709 1,058 1,767 465
392 648 1,040 185
36 181 217 -
1,137 1,887 3,024 650
69 36 105 53
177 202 379 -
33 66 99 -
279 304 583 53
1,618 1,421 3,039 137
455 514 969 E
423 441 864 g
169 248 417 E
427 511 938 -
3,092 3,135 6,227 140
2,214 2,219 4,433 =
2,896 2,343 5,239 18
990 1,212 2,202 -
6,100 5,774 11,874 18
429 723 1,152 154
303 138 441 68
732 861 1,593 222
32 59 91 29
73 102 175 -
105 161 266 29
271 224 495 87
271 224 495 87
93 175 268 41
167 221 388 119
260 396 656 160

12,809 13,313 26,122 3,502

Bilingual

Female
1,709
431
146
2,286
819
285
6
1,110
82

82
120

4,128

Total
3,565
658
206
4,429
1,284
470

1,760

7,630

Male
15,109
6,845
5,038
26,992
5,991
2,485
1,046
9,522
7,195
5,621
3,808
16,624
1,755
455
512
203
427
3,352
2,214
3,947
1,262
7,423
7,371
1,894
9,265
2,036
1,704
3,740
3,588
2,464
6,052
4,456
4,859
9,315
92,285

Total

Female
12,876
7,019
6,218
26,113
7,182
2,821
1,386
11,389
7,340
6,197
4,660
18,197
1,541
514
532
305
511
3,403
2,219
3,849
1,601
7,669
8,665
1,783
10,448
3,612
2,578
6,190
4,557
2,771
7,328
6,390
5,890
12,280
103,017

Total
27,985
13,864
11,256
53,105
13,173

5,306
2,432
20,911
14,535
11,818
8,468
34,821
3,296
969
1,044
508
938
6,755
4,433
7,796
2,863
15,092
16,036
3,677
19,713
5,648
4,282
9,930
8,145
5,235
13,380
10,846
10,749
21,595
195,302



