

5.12 - Total Advanced Level (Grades 12-13) Students - 2022 (in National Schools)

Province	District	Sinhala Medium			Tamil Medium			Bilingual			Total		
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Western	Colombo	12,557	10,746	23,303	696	421	1,117	1,856	1,709	3,565	15,109	12,876	27,985
	Gampaha	6,548	6,533	13,081	70	55	125	227	431	658	6,845	7,019	13,864
	Kalutara	4,911	5,977	10,888	67	95	162	60	146	206	5,038	6,218	11,256
	Total	24,016	23,256	47,272	833	571	1,404	2,143	2,286	4,429	26,992	26,113	53,105
Central	Kandy	4,817	5,305	10,122	709	1,058	1,767	465	819	1,284	5,991	7,182	13,173
	Matale	1,908	1,888	3,796	392	648	1,040	185	285	470	2,485	2,821	5,306
	Nuwara Eliya	1,010	1,199	2,209	36	181	217	-	6	6	1,046	1,386	2,432
	Total	7,735	8,392	16,127	1,137	1,887	3,024	650	1,110	1,760	9,522	11,389	20,911
Southern	Galle	7,073	7,222	14,295	69	36	105	53	82	135	7,195	7,340	14,535
	Matara	5,444	5,995	11,439	177	202	379	-	-	-	5,621	6,197	11,818
	Hambantota	3,775	4,594	8,369	33	66	99	-	-	-	3,808	4,660	8,468
	Total	16,292	17,811	34,103	279	304	583	53	82	135	16,624	18,197	34,821
Northern	Jaffna	-	-	-	1,618	1,421	3,039	137	120	257	1,755	1,541	3,296
	Mannar	-	-	-	455	514	969	-	-	-	455	514	969
	Vavuniya	86	85	171	423	441	864	3	6	9	512	532	1,044
	Mullaitivu	34	57	91	169	248	417	-	-	-	203	305	508
	Kilinochchi	-	-	-	427	511	938	-	-	-	427	511	938
Total	120	142	262	3,092	3,135	6,227	140	126	266	3,352	3,403	6,755	
Eastern	Batticaloa	-	-	-	2,214	2,219	4,433	-	-	-	2,214	2,219	4,433
	Ampara	1,033	1,492	2,525	2,896	2,343	5,239	18	14	32	3,947	3,849	7,796
	Trincomalee	272	389	661	990	1,212	2,202	-	-	-	1,262	1,601	2,863
	Total	1,305	1,881	3,186	6,100	5,774	11,874	18	14	32	7,423	7,669	15,092
North Western	Kurunegala	6,788	7,782	14,570	429	723	1,152	154	160	314	7,371	8,665	16,036
	Puttalam	1,523	1,614	3,137	303	138	441	68	31	99	1,894	1,783	3,677
	Total	8,311	9,396	17,707	732	861	1,593	222	191	413	9,265	10,448	19,713
North Central	Anuradhapura	1,975	3,530	5,505	32	59	91	29	23	52	2,036	3,612	5,648
	Polonnaruwa	1,631	2,476	4,107	73	102	175	-	-	-	1,704	2,578	4,282
	Total	3,606	6,006	9,612	105	161	266	29	23	52	3,740	6,190	9,930
Uva	Badulla	3,230	4,248	7,478	271	224	495	87	85	172	3,588	4,557	8,145
	Monaragala	2,464	2,771	5,235	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,464	2,771	5,235
	Total	5,694	7,019	12,713	271	224	495	87	85	172	6,052	7,328	13,380
Sabaragamuwa	Rathnapura	4,322	6,151	10,473	93	175	268	41	64	105	4,456	6,390	10,846
	Kegalle	4,573	5,522	10,095	167	221	388	119	147	266	4,859	5,890	10,749
	Total	8,895	11,673	20,568	260	396	656	160	211	371	9,315	12,280	21,595
Sri Lanka		75,974	85,576	161,550	12,809	13,313	26,122	3,502	4,128	7,630	92,285	103,017	195,302

Data Source: School Census 2022